



**Product Specification and Technical Data Sheet**

**Product Name:** Golden Malted Maple Cinnamon Flavor Pack

**Item Code:** 77

**Ingredient List:** Spice, brown sugar, natural and artificial flavors, caramel color, sugar and acesulfame-k.  
**Allergens:** None.

**UPC Code:** 05085500450

**Packaging & Labeling:**

Inner Container	Foil pouch
Master Case	200# Double Wall Corrugated
Pack Size	30 – 3.0 oz. (85.05g) pouches
Case Seal Method	Tamper-proof Tape
Case Cube	0.56
Case Net Weight	6 lbs.
Case Gross Weight	7 lbs.
Cases / Pallet	72 cases – 6 layers of 12
Product Dimensions	7 ¼” H x 5 ½” L x ½” W (one bag)*
Case Dimensions	6 ¾” H x 11 ¾” L x 12 ¼” W *

**Shelf Life:** Eighteen months from date of manufacture – Less than 65° Fahrenheit / 45%  
Relative

Humidity

**Storage Parameters:** Store products in a Cold Dry Odor Free Storage, Not to exceed 120 degrees, avoid hot and humid environment for long period of time

*\*Please note that the size dimensions on the individual bag and cases may be modified slightly to increase production efficiencies.*



**Golden Malted® Maple Cinnamon Flavor  
Seasoning  
Item Code: 77**

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size 1 tsp. dry mix (3g)	
Servings Per Container about 28	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories 5</b>	<b>Calories from Fat 0</b>
<b>% Daily Value*</b>	
<b>Total Fat 0g</b>	<b>0%</b>
Saturated Fat 0g	<b>0%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol 0mg</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium 0mg</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate 2g</b>	<b>1%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	<b>0%</b>
Sugars 1g	
<b>Protein 0g</b>	
Vitamin A 0%	• Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%	• Iron 0%
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:	
	Calories: 2,000    2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g    80g
Saturated Fat	Less than 20g    25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg    300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg    2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g    375g
Dietary Fiber	25g    30g
Calories per gram:	
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	